FAST Program Catalog – Subject to change – 2012/1028 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard Cylinders DNC – Metric Series, to ISO 15552
DNC Standard Cylinders meet ISO 15552 mounting, rod, bore and
thread dimension specifications for easy interchangeability.
� Piston ∅ 32 to 63 mm
� Strokes of up to 2,000 mm
� Profile slot for proximity sensor on 3 sides
� Numerous variants for customized applications

rs
 a
nd
 A
ct
ua
to
rs
1
FAST Program Catalog – Subject to change – 2012/1030 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard Cylinders DNC – Metric Series, to ISO 15552
Ordering Data
Ordering Data
Piston ∅ Stroke Piston ∅ Stroke
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type LT [mm] [mm] Part No. Type LT
32 25 163305 DNC-32-25-PPV-A 1D
40 163306 DNC-32-40-PPV-A 1D
50 163307 DNC-32-50-PPV-A 1D
80 163308 DNC-32-80-PPV-A 1D
100 163309 DNC-32-100-PPV-A 1D
125 163310 DNC-32-125-PPV-A 1D
160 163311 DNC-32-160-PPV-A 1D
200 163312 DNC-32-200-PPV-A 1D
250 163313 DNC-32-250-PPV-A 3D
320 163314 DNC-32-320-PPV-A 3D
400 163315 DNC-32-400-PPV-A 3D
500 163316 DNC-32-500-PPV-A 3D
10 … 2,000 163304 DNC-32-    -PPV-A 3D
40 25 163337 DNC-40-25-PPV-A 1D
40 163338 DNC-40-40-PPV-A 1D
50 163339 DNC-40-50-PPV-A 1D
80 163340 DNC-40-80-PPV-A 1D
100 163341 DNC-40-100-PPV-A 1D
125 163342 DNC-40-125-PPV-A 1D
160 163343 DNC-40-160-PPV-A 1D
200 163344 DNC-40-200-PPV-A 1D
250 163345 DNC-40-250-PPV-A 3D
320 163346 DNC-40-320-PPV-A 3D
400 163347 DNC-40-400-PPV-A 3D
500 163348 DNC-40-500-PPV-A 3D
10 … 2,000 163336 DNC-40-    -PPV-A 3D
50 25 163369 DNC-50-25-PPV-A 1D
40 163370 DNC-50-40-PPV-A 1D
50 163371 DNC-50-50-PPV-A 1D
80 163372 DNC-50-80-PPV-A 1D
100 163373 DNC-50-100-PPV-A 1D
125 163374 DNC-50-125-PPV-A 1D
160 163375 DNC-50-160-PPV-A 1D
200 163376 DNC-50-200-PPV-A 1D
250 163377 DNC-50-250-PPV-A 3D
320 163378 DNC-50-320-PPV-A 3D
400 163379 DNC-50-400-PPV-A 3D
500 163380 DNC-50-500-PPV-A 3D
10 … 2,000 163368 DNC-50-    -PPV-A 3D
63 25 163401 DNC-63-25-PPV-A 1D
40 163402 DNC-63-40-PPV-A 1D
50 163403 DNC-63-50-PPV-A 1D
80 163404 DNC-63-80-PPV-A 1D
100 163405 DNC-63-100-PPV-A 1D
125 163406 DNC-63-125-PPV-A 1D
160 163407 DNC-63-160-PPV-A 1D
200 163408 DNC-63-200-PPV-A 1D
250 163409 DNC-63-250-PPV-A 3D
320 163410 DNC-63-320-PPV-A 3D
400 163411 DNC-63-400-PPV-A 3D
500 163412 DNC-63-500-PPV-A 3D
10 … 2,000 163400 DNC-63-    -PPV-A 3D
LT = Lead time 1D  typically ships same day/next day 3D  typically ships within 3 days
Pn
eu

 a
nd
 A
ct
ua
to
rs
1
FAST Program Catalog – Subject to change – 2012/1032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard Cylinders DNC – Metric Series, to ISO 15552
Accessories
Ordering Data – Mounting Attachments
Technical Data � www.festo.com/catalog/<type> or <order code>
For ∅ Part No. Type
Foot mounting HNC
32 174369 HNC-32
40 174370 HNC-40
50 174371 HNC-50
63 174372 HNC-63
Flange mounting FNC
32 174376 FNC-32
40 174377 FNC-40
50 174378 FNC-50
63 174379 FNC-63
Trunnion flange ZNCF
32 174411 ZNCF-32
40 174412 ZNCF-40
50 174413 ZNCF-50
63 174414 ZNCF-63
Trunnion mounting kit ZNCM
32 163525 ZNCM-32
40 163526 ZNCM-40
50 163527 ZNCM-50
63 163528 ZNCM-63
Trunnion support LNZG
32 32959 LNZG-32
40, 50 32960 LNZG-40/50
63 32961 LNZG-63/80
Swivel flange SNC
32 174383 SNC-32
40 174384 SNC-40
50 174385 SNC-50
63 174386 SNC-63
Swivel flange SNCB
32 174390 SNCB-32
40 174391 SNCB-40
50 174392 SNCB-50
63 174393 SNCB-63
Ordering Data – Mounting Attachments
Technical Data � www.festo.com/catalog/<type> or <order code>
For ∅ Part No. Type
Swivel flange SNCS
32 174397 SNCS-32
40 174398 SNCS-40
50 174399 SNCS-50
63 174400 SNCS-63
Swivel flange SNCL
32 174404 SNCL-32
40 174405 SNCL-40
50 174406 SNCL-50
63 174407 SNCL-63
Clevis foot LSNG
32 31740 LSNG-32
40 31741 LSNG-40
50 31742 LSNG-50
63 31743 LSNG-63
Clevis foot LBG
32 31761 LBG-32
40 31762 LBG-40
50 31763 LBG-50
63 31764 LBG-63
Clevis foot LSN
32 5561 LSN-32
40 5562 LSN-40
50 5563 LSN-50
63 5564 LSN-63
Clevis foot LNG
32 33890 LNG-32
40 33891 LNG-40
50 33892 LNG-50
63 33893 LNG-63
Pn
eu
m
at